Notice, for approval by the Members by way of a Special Resolution. The floor price, as 
computed under the applicable provisions of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, stands at ₹80.32 
per equity share. 

Accordingly, the Company proposes to issue and allot 1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty-Five 
Lakhs only) equity shares at the Issue Price of ₹100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) per equity 
share to identified non-promoter persons/entities, including Foreign Portfolio Investors. 

The resolution and the accompanying Explanatory Statement are set out in the Notice

[...]

convertible warrants on a preferential basis to certain identified Non-Promoter Persons / 
Entities including Foreign Portfolio Investors, and also to members of the Promoter(s) / 
Promoter Group. 

Accordingly, the Company proposes to issue and allot 2,75,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy-Five 
Lakhs only) convertible warrants to the aforesaid investors. Each warrant shall be 
convertible into, or exchangeable for, one fully paid-up equity share of face value ₹10/- 
each, at an issue price of ₹100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) per warrant. The floor price for